DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

A STUDY ON EFFECTIVENESS OF INTEGRATED SHOP HOUSES
RESIDENT TO THE OWNER/RESIDENT

This academic project is submitted in partial fulfiliment of the
requirement for the Bachelor Of Building Surveying (Hons.)

MOHD ERWAN BIN ISMAIL
(2007122543)

OCTOBER 2009

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING



ABSTRACT

In recent years, more Malaysians are moving into mixed development, especially
in urban centers due to limited land availability. Thus, there is a greater awareness of the
need for these properties to be well-managed for resident satisfaction. Management has
historically been underrated and is ofien associated with mundane maintenance work.
However, with the increasing development of mixed property, there has been an
increasing demand and complaint by residents. Therefore, this study has been developed
with aim to identify the comfortable level in shop houses buildings, identifying the
problems exist in the shop houses and identifying role and function of maintenance
management cooperate to overcome the problems in shop houses. The study was
conducted through questionnaire with resident, structured interview with professional
maintenance management, and also through site survey. From the study, it found that the
comfortable issues faced by tenant, major problems in shop houses and maintenance
approach and actions in solved the problems faced by residents. Generally, the
development of shop houses also needs the developer thinking towards improving and
providing a better life in term in comfortable and satisfaction in properties management.
Realizing the importance of to improve the life quality in shop houses, this dissertation
which titled “A Study on Effectiveness of Integrated Shop Hoses Resident to The

Ownet/Residents” is documented.



1.0

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

16

1.7

CONTENT

INTRODUCTION OF RESEARCH STUDY

INTRODUCTION

RESEARCH ISSUES

OBJECTIVE OF RESEARCH STUDY

SCOPE OF THE STUDY

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

CHAPTER ORGANIZATION

SUMMARY

PAGE

12

14



2.0

2.1

22

2.3

24

2.5

INTRODUCTION OF SHOP HOUSES

INTRODUCTION.

DEFINITIONS OF STUDY

2.2.1 Effectiveness
2.2.2 Integrated
2.2.3 Shop Houses

2.2.4 Summary of Research Title

BACKGROUND OF SHOP HOUSES

DESIGN OF SHOP

24.1 Muliti-functional

242 Lowrise

2.43 Narrow fronts, deep rears
244 Terraced building
ELEMENT OF SHOP HOUSES
2.5.1 Party walls

2.5.2 Roofs

2.5.3 Floors and beams

2.5.4 Facade ornamentation
2.5.5 Five=foot ways

2.5.6 Internal courtyards

ii

15

15

16

16

16

17

17

18

20

20

21

21

22

23

23

23

24

24

25

25



2.6

2.7

2.8

3.0

3.1

32

33

34

ISSUES OF SHOP HOUSES

2.6.1 The Controversy of Shop Houses
2.6.1.1 Lack of Quality and Services
2.6.1.2 Simple Design
2.6.1.3 Noise and Vibration

THE MERIT OF SHOP HOUSES

2.7.1 Character and forms.

2.7.2 Construction.

2.7.3 Social acceptance

SUMMARY

DEVELOPMENT OF SHOP HOUSES IN MALAYSIA

INTRODUCTION
HISTORICAL DEVELOPMENT OF SHOP HOUSES
IN MALAYSIA
3.2.1 Factors Influence of Shop Houses in Malaysia.
3.2.1.1 Chinese Influence
3.2.1.2 Municipal Regulations
EVOLUTION OF SHOP HOUSES

3.3.1 Shop Office
3.3.2 Shop Apartment

HOMEOWNER ASSOCIATION

3.4.1 Responsibilities of the Association

iii

26

27
28
29
30
31

31
32
33

34

35

35

36
36

36

48

48
50

51

52



	A STUDY ON EFFECTIVENESS OF INTEGRATED SHOP HOUSES RESIDENT TO THE OWNER/RESIDENT
	ABSTRACT
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	CONTENT
	LIST OF PICTURE
	LIST OF FIGURE
	LIST OF FIGURE
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION OF RESEARCH STUDY
	1.1 INTRODUCTION
	1.2 RESEARCH ISSUES
	1.3 OBJECTIVE OF THE STUDY
	1.4 SCOPE OF THE STUDY
	1.5 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	1.6 CHAPTER ORGANIZATION
	1.7 SUMMARY

	CHAPTER 2 INTRODUCTION OF SHOP HOUSES
	2.1 INTRODUCTION.
	2.2 DEFINITIONS OF STUDY
	2.2.1 Effectiveness
	2.2.2 Integrated
	2.2.3 Shop Houses
	2.2.4 Summary of Research Title

	2.3 BACKGROUND OF SHOP HOUSES
	2.4 CHARACTERISTIC OF SHOP HOUSES
	2.4.1 Multi-functional
	2.4.2 Low rise
	2.4.3 Narrow fronts, deep rears
	2.4.4 Terraced building

	2.5 ELEMENT OF SHOP HOUSES
	2.5.1 Party walls
	2.5.2 Roofs
	2.5.3 Floors and beams
	2.5.4 Five foot ways
	2.5.5 Internal courtyards
	2.5.6 Facade ornamentation

	2.6 PROBLEMS AND ISSUES AT SHOP HOUSES
	2.6.1 The Controversy of Shop Houses

	2.7 THE MERIT OF SHOP HOUSES
	2.7.1 Character and forms.
	2.7.2 Construction.
	2.7.3 Social acceptance

	2.8 SUMMARY

	CHAPTER 3 DEVELOPMENT OF SHOP HOUSES IN MALAYSIA
	3.1 INTRODUCTION
	3.2.1 Factors Influence of Shop Houses in Malaysia.
	3.3 EVOLUTION OF SHOP HOUSES
	3.3.1 Shop Office
	3.3.2 Shop Apartment

	3.4 HOMEOWNER ASSOCIATION
	3.4.1 Responsibilities of the Association
	3.4.2 Rights and powers of the association
	3.4.3 Master Association
	3.4.4 Director and officers
	3.4.5 Committees
	3.4.6 Lawsuit

	3.5 SUMMARY

	CHAPTER 4 CASE STUDY
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Criteria In choosing of case studies
	4.2.1 CASE STUDY 1 : VISTA SHOP HOUSES, DAMANSARA DAMAI, PETALING JAYA, SELANGOR
	4.2.2 CASE STUDY 2: SHOP APARTMENT, PUSAT KOMERSIAL, SEKSYEN 7, SHAH ALAM, SELANGOR
	4.2.3 CASE STUDY 3 ASTER SHOP HOUSES PANDAN INDAH, AMPANG, KUALA LUMPUR
	4.2.4 CASE STUDY 4:WISMA MAIS, SEKSYEN 3, SHAH ALAM, SELANGOR

	4.3 Roles and Responsibility of Maintenance Management
	4.3.1 Roles and Responsibility of Property Consultant
	4.3.2 Duties and powers of Joint Management Body


	CHAPTER 5 DATA COLLECTION AND ANALYSIS
	5.1 Introduction
	5.2 Respondent Background
	5.2.1 Data Collection And Analysis From Questionnaire
	5.2.3: Actions taken by maintenance management with regard sufficient fees


	CHAPTER 6 FINDINGS AND DISCUSSION
	6.1 Introduction
	6.2 Finding find Discussion
	6.2.1 Comfortable issue in integrated shop houses resident
	6.2.2 Problems faced in the Integrated Shop Houses


	CHAPTER 7 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	7.1 Introduction
	7.2 Conclusion
	7.2.1 The comfortable Issues in shop houses
	7.2.2 The Problems exist at shop houses
	7.2.3 The role and function of maintenance management cooperate to overcome the problems in integrated shop houses.
	7.2.4 In overall conclusion, developments of integrated shop houses provide many benefits to the residents if it occupied by the owner. Integrated shop houses become not effective if occupied by tenant. This is because increase in number of residents made comfort level and services become not satisfy

	7.3 Recommendation

	REFERENCES
	APPENDIX 1 QUESTIONNAIRE SAMPLE AND INTERVIEW QUESTION



