

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

A STUDY ON EFFECTIVENESS OF INTEGRATED SHOP HOUSES RESIDENT TO THE OWNER/RESIDENT

This academic project is submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the Bachelor Of Building Surveying (Hons.)

MOHD ERWAN BIN ISMAIL (2007122543)

OCTOBER 2009

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING

ABSTRACT

In recent years, more Malaysians are moving into mixed development, especially in urban centers due to limited land availability. Thus, there is a greater awareness of the need for these properties to be well-managed for resident satisfaction. Management has historically been underrated and is often associated with mundane maintenance work. However, with the increasing development of mixed property, there has been an increasing demand and complaint by residents. Therefore, this study has been developed with aim to identify the comfortable level in shop houses buildings, identifying the problems exist in the shop houses and identifying role and function of maintenance management cooperate to overcome the problems in shop houses. The study was conducted through questionnaire with resident, structured interview with professional maintenance management, and also through site survey. From the study, it found that the comfortable issues faced by tenant, major problems in shop houses and maintenance approach and actions in solved the problems faced by residents. Generally, the development of shop houses also needs the developer thinking towards improving and providing a better life in term in comfortable and satisfaction in properties management. Realizing the importance of to improve the life quality in shop houses, this dissertation which titled "A Study on Effectiveness of Integrated Shop Hoses Resident to The Owner/Residents" is documented.

CONTENT

1.0	INTRODUCTION OF RESEARCH STUDY	PAGE	
1.1	INTRODUCTION	1	
1.2	RESEARCH ISSUES	2	
1.3	OBJECTIVE OF RESEARCH STUDY	3	
1.4	SCOPE OF THE STUDY	4	
1.5	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	4	
1.6	CHAPTER ORGANIZATION	12	
1.7	SUMMARY	14	

2.0	INTR	ODUCTION OF SHOP HOUSES	15
2.1	INTRO	ODUCTION.	15
2.2	DEFIN	NITIONS OF STUDY	16
	2.2.1 E	Effectiveness	16
	2.2.2 Integrated		
	2.2.3 S	Shop Houses	17
	2.2.4 S	Summary of Research Title	17
2.3	BACK	GROUND OF SHOP HOUSES	18
2.4	DESIGN OF SHOP		20
	2.4.1	Multi-functional	20
	2.4.2	Low rise	21
	2.4.3	Narrow fronts, deep rears	21
	2.4.4	Terraced building	22
2.5	ELEMENT OF SHOP HOUSES		23
	2.5.1	Party walls	23
	2.5.2	Roofs	23
	2.5.3	Floors and beams	24
	2.5.4	Facade ornamentation	24
	2.5.5	Five=foot ways	25
	256	Internal courtyards	25

2.6	ISSUES OF SHOP HOUSES			
	2.6.1	The Controversy of Shop Houses	27	
		2.6.1.1 Lack of Quality and Services	28	
		2.6.1.2 Simple Design	29	
		2.6.1.3 Noise and Vibration	30	
2.7	THE MERIT OF SHOP HOUSES			
	2.7.1	Character and forms.	31	
	2.7.2	Construction.	32	
	2.7.3	Social acceptance	33	
2.8	SUMI	MARY	34	
3.0	DEVI	ELOPMENT OF SHOP HOUSES IN MALAYSIA	35	
3.1	INTR	ODUCTION	35	
3.2	HISTORICAL DEVELOPMENT OF SHOP HOUSES IN MALAYSIA			
	3.2.1	Factors Influence of Shop Houses in Malaysia.	36	
		3.2.1.1 Chinese Influence	36	
		3.2.1.2 Municipal Regulations	40	
3.3	EVOLUTION OF SHOP HOUSES			
	3.3.1	Shop Office	48	
	3.3.2	Shop Apartment	50	
3.4	HOMEOWNER ASSOCIATION			
	341	Responsibilities of the Association	52	